THEODORE R. MCKELDIN, GOVERNOR 275

University of Maryland:
College Park:

Equipment for Journalism Build-
ing, excluding = press room
equipment for printing college
NEWSPAPEL  .oeeeeeeeeerreeereeeereeenns

Fire protection ......cccccveevvvvenenne.

Construction of poultry isolation
building at Salisbury (No
allowance for equipment)........

Construction of poultry isolation
laboratory at College Park (No
allowance for equipment)........

Planning and preparation of de-
sign, plans and specifications
for College of Business and
Classroom Building ..................

To supplement the appropriation
“Administration building
annex” for the University of
Maryland shown on page 184
of the Acts of 1954; Section 7
of Chapter 45 of the Acts of
1954 being hereby repealed to
the extent that work on said
Administration building
annex may begin upon satis-
factory assurances to the
Board of Public Works that
said project can be completed
with the aggregate of the
funds herein and heretofore
appropriated for that pur-
DPOSE cevereirrreeeeeeeereeeeree e

Alterations and additions to
INAYMATY .eiveeeeeerrreeercireeeeeneeen,

Construction of roads, walks,
parking area, landscaping and
Utilities .ooocvveeereiiieeeeenee e,

Total—College Park ...............

Baltimore: |

"~ To supplement the appropriation
“Acquisition of land for library
building,” shown on page 419
of the Acts of 1955; Section 7
of Chapter 266 of the Acts of
1955 being hereby repealed to
the extent that acquisition of
said land may begin upon satis-
factory assurances to the Board
of Public Works that said ac-
quisition can be completed with

40,000
50,000

35,000

10,000

20,000

200,000
15,000

25,000

...............

395,000



