University of Maryland:

College Park:

Equipment for Journalism Build-		
ing, excluding press room		
equipment for printing college		
newspaper	40,000	
Fire protection	50,000	
Construction of poultry isolation		
building at Salisbury (No	95 000	
allowance for equipment) Construction of poultry isolation	35,000	
laboratory at College Park (No		
allowance for equipment)	10,000	
Planning and preparation of de-	10,000	
sign, plans and specifications		
for College of Business and		
Classroom Building	20,000	
To supplement the appropriation	,	
"Administration building		
annex" for the University of		
Maryland shown on page 184		
of the Acts of 1954; Section 7		
of Chapter 45 of the Acts of		
1954 being hereby repealed to the extent that work on said		
Administration b u i l d i n g		
annex may begin upon satis-		
factory assurances to the		
Board of Public Works that		
said project can be completed		
with the aggregate of the		
funds herein and heretofore		
appropriated for that pur-		
pose	200,000	
Alterations and additions to		
infirmary	15,000	
Construction of roads, walks,		
parking area, landscaping and	95 000	
utilities	25,000	
Total—College Park	••••••	395,000

Baltimore:

To supplement the appropriation "Acquisition of land for library building," shown on page 419 of the Acts of 1955; Section 7 of Chapter 266 of the Acts of 1955 being hereby repealed to the extent that acquisition of said land may begin upon satisfactory assurances to the Board of Public Works that said acquisition can be completed with